
 
 

  

GSIS Schooling Schedule for AY 2025 

 

 
１． Class period 

Spring semester/First semester 
April 8 (Tue), 2025 to August 5 (Tue), 2025 (Including the supplementally class period) 

 
  Fall semester/Second semester 
  October 1 (Wed), 2025 to December 26 (Fri) , 2025 

January 5 (Mon), 2026 to February 2 (Mon), 2026 (Including the supplementally class 
period) 
 
Note 1:  May. 2 (Fri) is the Monday class day. 
Note 2:  Nov. 26 (Wed) and Jan. 29 (Thu) is the Monday class day. 
Note 3:  Classes will be held on Oct. 13 (Mon), although it is a national holiday. 
Note 4:  Classes will not be held on Oct. 24 (Fri) due to the University Festival.  
 

２．Holidays period 
Spring holidays: April 1 (Tue), 2025 to April 7 (Mon), 2025 
Summer holidays: August 6 (Wed), 2025 to September 30 (Tue), 2025 
Winter holidays: December 29 (Mon), 2025 to January 2 (Fri), 2026 
End of semester holidays: February 3 (Tue), 2026 to March 31 (Tue), 2026 

 
３．Events 

・Entrance ceremony: April 3 (Thu) A.M. 2025 at KAMEI ARENA SENDAI 
・GSIS Orientation: April 3 (Thu) P.M. 2025  
・University Foundation Day: June 22 (Sun), 2025 
・Open campus: July 30 (Wed) to 31 (Thu), 2025 

  ・University Degree conferment ceremony (for September graduates):  
September 25 (Thu) P.M. 2025 at KAWAUCHI HAGI HALL 

  ・GSIS Degree conferment ceremony (for September graduates):  
September 25 (Thu) P.M. 2025 at Large lecture hall (206) GSIS bldg. 

・GSIS Orientation: September 30 (Tue) P.M. 2025 
  (For October enrollments include the students by continuing and transfer admissions)  
・University Festival: October 24 (Fri) to 26 (Sun), 2025  
・University Degree conferment ceremony (for March graduates): March 25 (Wed) A.M. 2026 

at XEBIO ARENA SENDAI 
  ・GSIS Degree conferment ceremony (for March graduates): 

March 25 (Wed) P.M. 2026 at Large lecture hall (206) GSIS bldg. 
 
４． Entrance examinations 

・Entrance examination (Recommendation): June 30 (Mon), 2025 
・Entrance examination 1st: August 26 (Tue) to August 28 (Thu), 2025  
・Entrance examination 2nd (Schedule 1): January 31 (Sat) to February 1 (Sun), 2026  
・Entrance examination 2nd (Schedule 2): March 3 (Tue) to March 5 (Thu), 2026  


